NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual rights and obligations hereunder 

(as hereinafter defined), Buyer hereby agrees to buy the Property, and Seller agrees to sell the 
Property, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth. 

1. Purchase Price. The purchase price of the Property shall be the sum of TWENTY-

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 cents ($25,000.00).  A deposit in the amount of Ten 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($10,000) shall be placed in escrow with Sands Anderson PC 
within five (5) days of full execution of this Contract.   

2. Due Diligence Period. The Buyer shall have until April 15, 2024, to perform its